

2018 Aveda Institute Portland and Aveda Institute Portland Vancouver Campus Full-Time Cosmetology and Hair Design Scholarship

To be eligible to receive the 2018 Aveda Institute Portland Scholarship, you must be enrolled in the Hair Design or Cosmetology program and enrolled under the full-time schedule (35.00 scheduled hours a week) in the March, May, July, September, or November start dates and meet scholarship requirements as listed below. The student must meet actual clock hour requirements by the date listed below. Any excess resulting from the scholarship, after being applied to all applicable charges, will be returned to the scholarship program for future scholarships.

	Washington Cosmetology – 1250 actual clock hours based on your contracted schedule. Oregon Cosmetology – 2050 actual clock hours based on your contracted schedule. Washington Hair Design – 1150 actual clock hours based on your contracted schedule. Oregon Hair Design – 1300 actual clock hours based on your contracted schedule.
	Cosmetology Student Start Date:/_/
	actual clock hours must be completed no later than//
	Hair Design Student Start Date:/actual clock hours must be completed no later than//
Please	note:
1.	Any changes or adjustments by the student to their contracted graduation date will void scholarship opportunity. This DOES NOT include schedule adjustments made by Aveda Institute Portland.
2.	An additional 2 weeks (70.00 hours), outside of the time frame based on the students' schedule, has been added for the benefit of the student.
3.	A withdrawal, suspension, or expulsion will void the scholarship.
4.	This scholarship will affect the amount of financial aid awarded.
5.	If a student fails to meet the above requirements including scheduled hours and date, the scholarship will become void and the remaining balance (see below) will need to be paid in full prior to transcripts being released.
6.	If a student fails to meet the above requirements including scheduled hours and date, the scholarship will become
	The total scholarship award amount is \$1,500.
	I decline the 2018 Aveda Institute Portland Scholarship
	I accept the 2018 Aveda Institute Portland Scholarship and understand the requirements behind full awarding
Studen	t Name:
Student Signature: Date:	

Financial Officer: